
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027805-2022 

Contract

Recovery Suite Services

UK DEBT MANAGEMENT OFFICE

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-027805
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0372b6  
Published 4 October 2022, 11:19am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

UK DEBT MANAGEMENT OFFICE

The Minster Building, 21 Mincing Lane

LONDON

EC3R 7AG

Contact

Carlos Freitas

Email

carlos.freitas@dmo.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2078626522

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027805-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027805-2022
mailto:carlos.freitas@dmo.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.dmo.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

HMT Executive Agency

I.5) Main activity

Economic and financial affairs

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Recovery Suite Services

Reference number

DMO539

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98340000 - Accommodation and office services

II.1.3) Type of contract

https://www.dmo.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Workplace Recovery Services

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £186,950

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98340000 - Accommodation and office services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Use of the negotiated procedure without prior publication

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Site location and office infrastructure / Weighting: 80%

Price - Weighting: 20% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

Extreme urgency brought about by events unforeseeable for the contracting authority

Explanation:

The incumbent supplier of recovery site services went into administration and no longer
offered the required services.

The contract award to the new supplier is based on the PCR2015 Reg. 32 (2) (c) 'insofar
as is strictly necessary where, for reasons of extreme urgency brought about by events
unforeseeable by the contracting authority, the time limits for the open or restricted
procedures or competitive procedures with negotiation cannot be complied with.'

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DMO539

Title

Recovery Suite Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 September 2022



Page 5 to 6

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DAISY CORPORATE SERVICES TRADING LIMITED

Lindred House,20 Lindred Road

Lancashire

BB9 5SR GB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

02888250

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £186,950

Total value of the contract/lot: £186,950



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

UK Debt Management Office

The Minster Building, 21 Mincing Lane

London

EC3R 7AG

Email

carlos.freitas@dmo.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:carlos.freitas@dmo.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-24T21:02:08+0100
	TCPDF




